Approved by the President of the Borough February 29, 1904. 
No. 15. 

A resolution to construct sewer in Sixty-third street, between Third and Fourth 
avenues, with outlet sewers in Third avenue, from Sixty-third to Sixty-fotirth streets, 
and in Sixty-fourth street, from Third avenue westerly about one hundred and 
seventy-six (176) feet to existing manhole, was adopted by unanimous vote. 

Approved by the President of the Borough February 29, 1904. 
No. 16. 

To regulate, grade and pave with asphalt Sixty-third street, between Third and 
Fourth avenues, was adopted by unanimous vote.